PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7322516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENGMIN GONG	07/05/2017
ALEXANDER BURT	07/05/2017
FRANK JAS	07/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYPHORT INC.
Street Address:	5451 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 225
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16437262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5714320808

Correspondent Name: cbrandt@harrityllp.com
HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP
11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0023-0906CP2C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

507275595

source=0023-0906CP2C1 Assignment 05-10-22#page1.tif source=0023-0906CP2C1 Assignment 05-10-22#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059881 FRAME: 0571 source=0023-0906CP2C1 Assignment 05-10-22#page3.tif source=0023-0906CP2C1 Assignment 05-10-22#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059881 FRAME: 0572

Atty, Docket No.: 070030-022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fengmin Gong, residing in Livermore, CA; Alexander Burt, residing in San Jose, CA; and Frank Jas, residing in Scotts Valley, CA have invented a "System And Method For Detecting Lateral Movement And Data Exfiltration" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on November 9, 2015, serial no. 14/936,612; and

WHEREAS, Cyphort Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business located at 5451 Great America Parkway, Suite 225, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Fengmin Gong, Alexander Burt and Frank Jas, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Cyphort Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents together with any back damages and royalties accrued; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cyphort Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

Atty. Docket No.: 070030-022

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: System And Method For Detecting Lateral Movement

And Data Exfiltration Inventor: Fengmin Gong			
WITNESS MY HAND at day of	Santa Clava July (month)	(A) 201 (year)	, this
Fengmin Gong	<u>.</u>		
A notary public or other officer com- individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document	to which this certific	e verifies only the cate is attached, an	identity of the d not the truthfulness,
State of California County of Garda Uan)	ss.	
On 7/5/t7 before me, Rug	grald L Joh	insan Gorg	, a Notary
who proved to me on the basis of sa subscribed to the within instrument in his/her/their authorized capacity(the person(s), or the entity upon beh	atistactory evidence and acknowledged to the community (ies), and that by his	to be the person(s, o me that he/she/t) /her/their-signatur	p-whose name(s) is/are- hey executed the same e(s)-on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PE foregoing paragraph is true and corre		aws of the State	of California that the
	WITNE	SS my hand and e	official seal.
[Affix seal here]			^
REGINALD L. JOHNSON COMM. #2172268 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DA ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Nov. 18, 2020	Signatu	gavel A / re of Notary Publi	John -

Page 2 of 4

Atty. Docket No.: 070030-022

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Syst And Data Exfiltration Inventor: Alexander Burt	tem And Meth	od For Dete	cting Lateral	Movement
WITNESS MY HAND at day of (date)	a Clara, (CA		, this
5th day of	July (city, sta	ie) ,	2017	
(date)	(month)		(year)	
Burun Alexander Burt			·	
A notary public or other officer completing individual who signed the document to water accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California County of Sarta Clove)	ss.		
On 7/5 () before me, Degrad Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactions subscribed to the within instrument and a subscribed to the within a subscribed to the subscribed to the within a subs	ctory evidence icknowledged	to be the pe to me that h	e/she/they exe	cuted the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	and that by hi which the per-	s/ner/their si son(s) acted,	gnature(s)-on executed the	instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUF foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
	WITNI	ESS my hand	d and official s	seal.
[Affix seal here] REGINALD L. JOHNSON E COMM. #2172288 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O ALAMEDA COUNTY MY COMM. Exp. Nov. 18, 2020	Signa	ture of Nota	ry Public	

Page 3 of 4

Atty. Docket No.: 070030-022

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: System And Method For Detecting Lateral Movement

Inventor: Frank Jas
WITNESS MY HAND at Santa dava, CA, this (city, state) Sth day of July , 2017. (date) (month) (year)
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)) ss. County of Santa Clara)
On 7511 before me, Regional Lowson, a Notary Public, personally appeared Fronk) As who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[Affix seal here] REGINALD I. JOHNSON COMM. #2172285 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DI ALAMEDA COUNTY MY COMM. Exp. Nov. 18, 2020

Page 4 of 4

4835-1614-4177.1